





Surname
SMITH
SOLMU
SOLONEN
STEIN
STEINBERG
STEVENS
STORM
STROLBERG
SUHONEN
SUNDELIN
TAURIAINEN
TERVO
TERVONEN
TOIVONEN
TORMOLA
TUOHIMAA
TYNE

TYNI
WAYEYNEN
WENTELA
WESALA
WESOLA
WIIDEMAN
WILSON

WUOHTONIEMI

Burial Records of Nissila Makela Funeral Home

Compiled by The Houghton-Keweenaw County Genealogical Society

First Name
HILJA
HILMA
BERTHA

( MONISE)
HILMA
TILLIE
WILLIAM
SUSU
AUGUST
GEORGE
MARTHA
ELI
AUGUST
ALFRED
EVA
HILMA
CHARLES
KUETA
MATILDA
HUUGO
MATT
KAISA
STILLBORN
CARL
MATT

Middle Name
NULL
SOPHIA
SYLVIA
ALMA
NULL
NULL
ARTHUR
ANNA
NULL

( HERBIRD)
ALBUNA ELIZABETH
NULL
NULL
WILLIAM
MARIE
NULL
NULL
NULL
GUSTAVE
EDWARD
NULL
KRUTA
NULL
VICTOR
NULL

record # Date of Death

24
32
14

8
25
29

5
27
23
29
18
15

7
16
30
24
26
31

4

7

7
27
16
31
18

Cemetery
16-Mar-18 LAKESIDE
29-Dec-18 LAKESIDE
18-Jul-16 LIMINGA
22-Jan-16 LAKESIDE

12-Apr-18 SOUTH RANGE

18-Oct-18 LAKESIDE
30-Aug-15 LAKESIDE
2-Jul-18 LAKESIDE
16-Mar-18 LAKESIDE
22-Sep-18 LAKESIDE
16-Oct-16 LAKESIDE
31-Aug-16 LAKESIDE
23-Dec-15 LAKESIDE
14-Sep-16 LAKESIDE
14-Dec-18 CHASSELL
9-Apr-18 LAKESIDE
3-Jun-18 LIMINGA
23-Dec-18 LIMINGA
1-Jul-15 OSKAR
12-Jan-16 LAKESIDE
21-Dec-15 LAKESIDE
10-Jun-18 LAKESIDE
4-Sep-16 TOIVOLA
26-Dec-18 LAKESIDE

20-Oct-16 SOUTH RANGE

This data represents a considerable amount of research and recording by our members.
Please consider supporting this work by becoming a member





